
Club Membership Total=33,324 (corresponding total last year: 33,667) 

By State:   ACT=902;  NSW=13074;  VIC=5176;  QLD=7123;  SA=2137,  WA=3963;  TAS=823;  NT=126 

TOTAL: 66 

Name of Event Code Club Points Mth/Yr 

ACT Board a Match Teams 
ACT Womens Selection 
NSW Novice & Restricted Pairs 
NSW Open Pairs 
NSW Open Teams Selection 
Victorian Individual 
Remote Qualifying Events 
Remote Qualifying Events 
Qld Mixed Teams 
SA Daytime Teams 
SA Open Teams Final 
SA Senior Selection 
WA Open Pairs Selection 
Tas Team Select.Trials 
NT Butler Pairs 
Australian Senior Swiss Pairs 
Australian Restricted Swiss Pairs 
Australian Island Matchpoint Swiss Pairs 
Australian Swiss Pairs 
Nationwide Pairs 
Albany Congress 
Armidale Pairs 
GNOT BBC Heat 
Ballina Congress 
Batemans Congress 
Melville Congress 
GNOT Melville Heat 
GNOT Caboolture Heat 
Dalby Congress 
GNOT Darling Downs Heat 
Inverell Pairs 
Forbes Swiss Pairs 
Gawler Congress 
Gold Coast Novice Pairs 
GNOT Geelong Heat 
Griffith Congress 
NSBC@Lindfield Swiss Pairs 
SABA March Grade Pairs Congress 
Kalamunda Congress 
Kiama Restricted Pairs 
GNOT Mollymook Heat 
Mackay Pairs 
Nedlands Birthday Congress 
GNOT Noosa Heat 
GNOT NSBC Heat 
PMHBA Congress 
Rockhampton Congress 
GNOT QCBC Heat 
Rye Beach Congress 
GNOT St George Budapest Heat 
Stanthorpe Butler Pairs 
GNOT Sunshine Coast Heat 
Sunshine Coast Graded Teams 
GNOT Toowong Heat 
Toowong Novice Pairs 
Theodor Herzl Congress 
Tamworth Teams 
GNOT Townsville  Heat 
Tricks and Trumps Congress 
Trumps Autumn Teams 
GNOT Traralgon Heat 
ACT Restricted Swiss Pairs 
WABC Restricted Pairs 
GNOT West Coast Heat 
Wellington Congress 
NSWBA ITS Swiss Pairs 

1BM 
1WS 
2NP 
2OP 
2TS 
3IN 
4RQ 
4RQ 
4XT 
5DT 
5OF 
5SS 
6PO 
7TS 
8BU 
9IE 
9IM 
9IP 
9IS 
9JP 
ALC 
ARP 
BBH 
BCC 
BSC 
CMC 
CMG 
CZG 
DAC 
DDG 
DEP 
FOR 
GAC 
GCN 
GEG 
GFC 
GNU 
IIA 

KAC 
KNM 
MMG 
MYP 
NEB 
NOF 
NSH 
PAC 
ROC 
RQH 
RYC 
SGG 
SQP 
SUG 
SUR 
TGG 
TGV 
THD 
TMT 
TNF 
TPC 
TSU 
TXG 
UUR 
WAR 
WCG 
WDC 
YYI 

1-801 
1-801 
2-152 
2-001 
2-001 
3-301 
4-501 
4-501 
4-501 
5-700 
5-700 
5-700 
6-751 
7-801 
8-901 
9-908 
9-908 
9-908 
9-908 
9-933 
6-754 
2-010 
4-528 
2-016 
2-019 
6-758 
6-758 
4-515 
4-598 
4-530 
2-060 
2-066 
5-711 
4-620 
3-360 
2-085 
2-074 
5-701 
6-772 
2-086 
2-146 
4-640 
6-785 
4-657 
4-545 
2-227 
4-675 
4-555 
3-451 
2-237 
4-679 
4-680 
4-680 
4-572 
4-572 
3-475 
2-255 
4-690 
3-473 
2-259 
3-477 
1-801 
6-795 
6-794 
2-268 
2-001 
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Red 
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Red 
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Red 
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Red 
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Red 
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Nov/2018 
Mar/2019 
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Feb/2019 
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Mar/2019 
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Nov/2018 
Mar/2019 
Mar/2019 
Mar/2019 
Mar/2019 
Mar/2019 
Mar/2019 
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CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS MAR 2019 

ANNUAL CANCELLATIONS 
Hopefully ALL clubs managed to get 
their cancellations done prior to the up-
date being run.  There were 4,426 mem-
bers flagged for cancellation just before 
the update was run.  A couple of hun-
dred more than the 4,235 last year! 
 
If you did not manage to flag your home 
club members for cancellation prior to 
the update being run, then I am sorry, 
nothing can now be done, and you will 
be invoiced for those members you have 
not cancelled. 
 
If you cancelled someone by mistake, no 
problem, all you need to do now is to 
reactivate them.  Problem solved! 
 

QUARTERLY REPORTS 
As this is the first quarterly emailing of 
your reports for this year, the email will 
have several attachments, but not all 
clubs will receive the same attachments. 
 
There will be the normal monthly Rank 
Promotions and Congress Awards Re-
ports, as well as the quarterly Master-
point Ranking Report, Intra-club Perfor-
mance Report, Membership Reconcilia-
tion Report (details all your club player 
movement charges in Q1/19), Member-
ship Report (showing all your home club 
members after the cancellations) and 
your actual Q1/19 Invoice(s). 
 
Don’t forget, all reports that are emailed 
to you are also uploaded to the website.  

So if you lose any of these reports or 
invoices, you can always download an-
other copy via the Show Club Docu-
ments option. 
 
All your home club Registration Cards 
valid until 31/03/20, and any Promotion 
Certificates, as well as your Q1/19 
Statement will all be mailed to your club 
in early to mid-April. 
 
Everything will be mailed to you in ear-
ly to mid April, so, if you do not receive 
your cards before the end of April, 
please contact the Centre and let us 
know.  Don’t wait 6 months before you 
contact us.   If you have not received 
them before the end of April, then some-
thing has definitely gone wrong with the 
mail. 
 

2019 FEES AND CHARGES 
For those clubs that submitted their 
awards before the monthly deadline, 
congratulations, you will have been in-
voiced at the old cheaper rate for your 
masterpoints.  From the 1st April all 
masterpoints will be charged at the high-
er rates. 
 
You will notice on your invoices and 
Membership Reconciliation Report that 
the annual capitation fee for the 2019 
membership year (1/4/19—31/3/20) was 
charged at the new higher rate $15.80.  
All other player related charges have 
now also increased from the 1st April.  
Refer our website for full details. 
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OVERALL MASTER 
 774596 MILNE LIAM 2-113 195.68 
 615285 HUNG ANDY 4-555 187.09 
 423394 TUTTY JODI 1-851 178.53 
 22381 GILL PETER 2-006 170.63 
 199291 SMOLANKO GEORGE 5-701 161.06 
 561789 HANS SARTAJ 2-006 154.56 
 807435 COUTTS JAMES 3-301 154.32 
 121541 ROSENDORFF NIGEL 2-006 153.55 
 711128 HARRISON SHANE 2-113 152.09 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 147.94 
 
SILVER, GOLD & EMERALD GRAND MASTER 
 774596 MILNE LIAM 2-113 195.68 
 22381 GILL PETER 2-006 170.63 
 199291 SMOLANKO GEORGE 5-701 161.06 
 561789 HANS SARTAJ 2-006 154.56 
 121541 ROSENDORFF NIGEL 2-006 153.55 
 3727 BEAUCHAMP DAVID 2-120 147.94 
 196861 GUE PHIL 5-704 145.84 
 24732 GUMBY PAULINE 2-006 139.37 
 35238 LAZER WARREN 2-006 137.01 
 158291 KOZAKOS GEORGE 1-851 135.02 
 
GRAND MASTER 
 615285 HUNG ANDY 4-555 187.09 
 423394 TUTTY JODI 1-851 178.53 
 807435 COUTTS JAMES 3-301 154.32 
 711128 HARRISON SHANE 2-113 152.09 
 446955 FISCHER STEPHEN 1-851 135.55 
 711470 ASHTON SOPHIE 2-006 121.67 
 362786 DEMARCO THERESE 5-701 115.71 
 726249 COOPER RENEE 9-995 111.55 
 607630 DOECKE MIKE 5-701 95.25 
 265195 LEIBOWITZ TONY 2-120 94.93 
 
GOLD LIFE MASTER 
 698776 SHEEDY TERRENCE 4-640 77.57 
 735698 MOSKOVSKY ELLENA 3-301 76.41 
 826782 NICHOLSON GREG 3-477 46.37 
 226394 HUDSON DAVID 2-120 46.15 
 400289 TOON GEOFFREY 4-545 45.40 
 932817 LI YUMIN 2-120 44.00 
 677019 STEAD CHRIS 1-851 41.99 
 492884 HOLBROOK VAL 4-555 41.78 
 151785 GLENN JUNE 4-572 39.10 
 325937 HAMILTON ALAN 4-572 39.02 
 
SILVER LIFE MASTER 
 599069 DALLEY PAUL 2-113 78.90 
 720569 BRAKE JESSICA 2-113 76.88 
 480991 PACKER MIMI 6-795 71.23 
 130613 BAKER ERIC 4-640 68.11 
 687693 JOHANNSSON AXEL 2-120 58.96 
 722618 DONOVAN JOHN 1-855 57.01 
 758108 JOHNSON MARTIN 2-022 55.32 
 736465 HUMPHRIES SUSAN 2-113 53.66 
 664278 HURST ROBERT 1-851 46.31 
 758061 TOMLINSON HOPE 2-022 45.80 

BRONZE LIFE MASTER 
 928348 RANSON NICO 9-995 63.04 
 950114 SYLVESTER ELISABETH 2-006 60.53 
 899216 BRAHMA GWYNEIRA 6-774 46.98 
 869112 DARLING MARINA 3-480 44.14 
 417440 VARGA SANDOR 3-379 40.23 
 935212 MCMAHON JOHN 2-267 39.90 
 844292 VAN BAKEL WILLIAM 4-590 34.75 
 893005 LIBMAN TOMER 9-995 29.40 
 13188 BECK ALASDAIR 2-113 27.97 
 195480 BRADSHAW BILL 5-701 26.40 
 
LIFE MASTER 
 920673 BEEBY JANE 2-120 78.42 
 962813 SMITH LORI 5-720 56.62 
 86460 HOLEWA DIANE 4-640 51.70 
 86479 HOLEWA MAX 4-640 51.70 
 707937 WANIGARATNE ABIGAIL 4-545 40.69 
 874736 SPOONER ANDREW 1-851 38.05 
 837105 BYRNE MICHAEL 4-590 34.92 
 670685 CORRY PAUL 3-356 34.17 
 726273 FULLER KIRSTYN 6-788 33.64 
 168671 HALLORAN PHILLIP 2-006 31.25 
 
**NATIONAL MASTER 
 828191 ROBERTSON MARGARET 4-657 28.42 
 110590 PRICE JANET 4-566 22.42 
 815888 SULLIVAN DENNIS 4-545 21.75 
 605107 CHAN WINNY 4-572 19.73 
 748803 BALMANNO KATE 4-592 19.15 
 505854 CLATWORTHY NEVILLE 4-572 19.14 
 590231 SAUNDERS COLIN 6-757 18.79 
 128724 WOOD RAY 6-794 18.15 
 579386 SAUNDERS ESTHER 6-757 17.82 
 679372 RILEY ANNE 2-016 17.39 
 
*NATIONAL MASTER 
 774308 WILLIAMS NEIL 2-259 77.95 
 717657 BLINCO KEITH 2-260 75.74 
 949736 SUNDERASAN LAKSHMI 2-006 35.72 
 34150 MCMAHON KENNETH 2-267 35.41 
 1051474 BANNISTER IAN 4-555 34.93 
 1001566 COOKE INGRID 5-701 32.74 
 960845 GLUCK SYLVIA 3-318 32.68 
 864951 GUE DAVID 9-995 31.87 
 534218 FITZMAURICE PETER 2-259 29.91 
 527610 STEVENS MARGARET 2-120 29.82 
 
NATIONAL MASTER 
 34134 MCMAHON SUSAN 2-267 35.21 
 905976 ROGERS JOHN 2-006 34.38 
 904333 BRASSIL MICHAEL 2-019 33.38 
 904325 BRASSIL LOUISE 2-019 33.25 
 967343 WALSH NICHOLAS 3-460 30.45 
 940641 LOWE ALASTAIR 3-311 30.23 
 887862 YUSOF ARIANNA 6-795 26.97 
 250392 CROSSAN-PEACOCK DONNA 6-788 25.50 
 137596 GROVES SUSIE 3-311 25.14 
 953946 MILLER STEPHEN 2-254 24.34 

*LOCAL MASTER 
 1063911 CLIFFORD COLIN 2-006 20.94 
 1028863 GILLIES NERIDA 2-210 11.90 
 265861 KONNER CALVIN 2-152 11.90 
 951862 GILMOUR CHRISTINE 4-680 10.31 
 937657 ANDREWS JENNIFER 3-482 10.00 
 1012517 LAWSON ANGELA 4-572 9.88 
 643459 FOREMAN JUDITH 3-448 9.41 
 1012959 LOVELL PATRICIA 4-657 8.94 
 979635 GOLDSWORTHY DEBBIE 3-482 8.68 
 1005715 HARRIS JAN 4-640 8.52 
 
LOCAL MASTER 
1060961  STEELE PAMELA 4-688 16.75 
 1044656 JONES KEN 2-016 11.77 
 975801 LEIBA JUDY 3-326 11.10 
 1015478 MORRIS RICK 6-783 10.72 
 946151 LICHTER ROBYN ROS 3-326 10.44 
 1037382 FOREMAN JACK 7-824 10.20 
 1000179 HAMMOND IAN 6-785 9.50 
 1000187 HAMMOND FRANCES 6-785 9.50 
 944874 LEIBA ALLAN 3-326 9.40 
 847682 FRYDMAN RUTH 3-320 9.18 
 
CLUB MASTER 
1028022  REID JENNIFER 6-763 19.88 
 1027980 DWYER DIANNE 6-763 19.38 
 1049852 WOOD PETER 5-701 17.60 
 1069624 WANG KANG 4-566 16.22 
 1060945 LINCOLN DENNIS 4-688 14.31 
 1045571 GRGIC MARTIN 4-560 11.95 
 1045563 GRGIC LUCIA 4-560 11.83 
 1069381 NI ZUHAN 3-309 10.96 
 1065122 TZOE EGBERT 3-477 10.95 
 1036831 FITZPATRICK JOHANNA 3-348 9.37 
 
GRADUATE MASTER 
1021206  HULLAH NICK 2-120 20.84 
 1043285 CUNNINGHAM ROSS 2-241 15.31 
 1066285 ARCHER ROBIN 3-481 11.78 
 1049607 BYRNE RON 2-220 10.04 
 1071981 GROSVENOR MARDI 7-801 7.28 
 823287 O'SULLIVAN NUALA 4-688 7.17 
 1049615 STEWART JOANNA 2-220 6.36 
 1062506 JAMES BARBARA 3-348 6.24 
 1048260 CREASER PHIL 1-893 5.62 
 1060376 SHAW ELIZABETH 3-496 4.86 
 
NIL MASTER 
1014072  RANSON RICHARD 2-105 26.66 
 1079761 GHATWARI MOHAMED 3-348 8.44 
 1054813 RAUBENHEIMER SEBASTIAN 6-794 5.96 
 892971 O'BRIEN GERALDINE 1-893 5.62 
 994480 NORTON JULIE 2-120 5.17 
 1077031 SHMERLING ARNOLD 3-301 4.85 
 1078682 CARTER JENNIFER 1-851 4.45 
 1070452 MEYER RUDOLF 4-625 4.40 
 1043854 CAMERON SIMON 5-701 4.29 
 1072961 HENRISON HERBERT 6-783 4.06 

*STATE MASTER 
 788211 MARTIN FRAN 2-061 33.50 
 750832 MEYERS KIT 2-120 28.75 
 750824 RYMER KERRY 2-120 24.92 
 323111 SCANDRETT LINDSAY 2-075 23.32 
 941573 LYNCH SARA 2-241 21.95 
 812781 BROWN MARTIN 2-259 21.84 
 868000 MCKENZIE GAIL 2-259 21.81 
 200484 NEUMEISTER FRANZ 5-711 21.39 
 875031 EGAN ANNE 7-801 21.20 
 984183 MARTIN SUE 7-809 20.83 
 
STATE MASTER 
 513385 DALLEY ARLENE 2-006 44.39 
 815330 MURRAY KEVIN 2-259 33.15 
 640980 WAGNER GEORGE 3-313 32.18 
 838160 FOSTER SALLY 3-408 27.07 
 1012460 BECKMAN SUE 3-415 27.01 
 945846 BRAY SYLVIA 6-795 25.61 
 1001418 TANG BEI 3-496 25.48 
 1027212 PEREIRA EUGENE 4-545 23.87 
 533629 YATES BERNARD 6-795 23.86 
 625825 COOTE MARTIN 2-006 23.42 
 
*REGIONAL MASTER 
 424684 JOSS JUDITH 3-326 16.98 
 779040 WALTON RAMON 5-715 12.51 
 837377 OLIVER TREVOR 5-715 12.51 
 807516 BELL LEONARD 5-701 12.12 
 675733 HAMMOND STELLA 3-361 10.83 
 827932 MATHER TIM 1-851 9.92 
 790869 DOUGLAS SUE 3-376 9.47 
 818402 JELERCIC LYNETTE 4-652 9.18 
 504742 ADAM JENNIFER 4-545 8.95 
 458661 MARSH ROS 5-701 8.91 
 
REGIONAL MASTER 
 260932 GEORGEES CHARLIE 4-690 24.69 
 431311 MEADOWCROFT REX 4-545 19.90 
 929549 PETTERSON GARY 4-680 18.25 
 151114 ZIMMERMAN RICHARD 4-699 17.65 
 825999 BELL LAURIE 4-680 15.57 
 285455 ARGENT IAN 4-510 14.89 
 835943 BEST DIANE 5-701 14.67 
 747904 MORRIS DEREK 4-566 14.06 
 414840 KENNEDY DEBBIE 3-451 13.88 
 775444 CLAREBROUGH JENNIFER 3-451 13.88 
 
**LOCAL MASTER 
1042777  RACE ALAN 3-496 27.29 
 1032445 MARKOVIC VOYKO 4-560 24.57 
 1032453 MARKOVIC VESNA 4-560 24.57 
 987786 DOYLE MAEVE 2-006 16.97 
 388238 SULLIVAN MICHAEL 3-301 16.53 
 975176 HENDRY PAUL 4-560 16.24 
 504173 CLARK RAELENE 4-572 14.56 
 257613 HARDIE ALLAN 3-356 14.46 
 976441 TING DAVID 4-640 13.85 
 260444 HOOPER GEOFF 1-851 12.96 

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT MARCH 31st 2019 


